FAITH FAMILY ACADEMY NEWS

Parent Announcement // Anuncio Para Padres

October 2, 2020

Dear Faith Family Academy Families,

Faith Family Academy has been notified that an elementary student has tested positive for COVID-19. Thanks to our staff's adherence to strict COVID-19 safety protocols, our contact tracing identified all who had prolonged contact with the student, and they have been contacted directly. We continue to encourage you to ensure that your students follow our guidelines.

This notice is a precautionary measure. If your child had been in close contact with the individual who is lab-confirmed positive for COVID-19, Health Services would have notified you to begin a quarantine period. I want to remind you, however, to follow all social distancing and mask protocols that the district has implemented.

Although the risk of exposure is very small, it's important to be alert and to monitor your student, your family members, and those with whom your student have been in contact with for symptoms. Those who experience symptoms are advised to seek medical attention and inform medical personnel of their exposure to COVID-19.

Testing locations for COVID-19 can be found at the Texas Department of Public Safety website. Printable resources that are available in multiple languages can be found on the CDC website.

HIPAA laws prevent sharing information of individuals and health status. Please do not speculate or confirm the identity of anyone concerning specific details about personal illness.

Please contact your school nurse at 214-375-7682 with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Dr. Jason Oliver

Chief Officer of Schools



2 de octubre de 2020

Estimados Familias de Faith Family Academy,

Faith Family Academy fue notificado que un estudiante de la escuela primaria ha tenido un resultado positivo en la prueba de COVID-19. Gracias al nuestro personal por su observancia a los protocolos estrictos de seguridad de COVID-19, nuestra traza de contacto identificó a todos los que habían tenido un contacto prolongado con el estudiante que tiene el resultado positivo y han sido contactados directamente. Por lo tanto, queremos resaltar la importancia de que sus hijo/a sigan nuestros protocolos estrictos de seguridad.

Quiero asegurarle que esta notificación es una medida de precaución. Si su hijo/a hubiere estado en contacto con la persona que ha dado positivo en la prueba de COVID-19 confirmada por el laboratorio, Health Services tendría que haberle notificado que comience un periodo de cuarentena. Sin embargo, quiero recordarle que siga todos los protocolos de distanciamiento social y de uso de mascarillas que el distrito ha implementado.

Aunque el riesgo de exposición es muy pequeño, es importante estar alerta y observarse usted mismo, observar a los miembros de su familia y a aquellos con los que está en contacto para detectar síntomas. Aquellos que experimentaron síntomas son avisados de busca atención médica e informar al personal médico de su exposición al COVID-19.

Los lugares que realizan pruebas para el COVID-19 pueden encontrarse en el sitio web de Texas Department of Public Safety (Departamento de Seguridad Pública de Texas). Los recursos para imprimir que están disponibles en varios idiomas se pueden encontrar en el sitio web de CDC (Centros para el Control y la Prevención de Enfermedades).

Las leyes HIPAA (Ley de Portabilidad y Responsabilidad de Seguros Médicos) prohíben compartir información de identificación sobre la persona y su condición médica. No especule ni confirme la identidad de nadie que sufra una enfermedad personal.

Favor de contactar la enfermera a 214-375-7682 con cualquier pregunta que tenga.

Atentamente,

Dr. Jason Oliver

Chief Officer of Schools



More News